

March 13th, 2023



Provider Memorandum

Modifiers for Narcotic Treatment Services

As a reminder, Molina follows ForwardHealth all billing and coding guidelines, including modifier requirements on claims for Narcotic Treatment Services. Please see [Topic #7984](#) from the ForwardHealth Online Handbook to review Program Modifiers, Phase Modifiers and Service Modifiers – all required for these services. Claims not including appropriate modifiers will continued to be denied.

Questions?

We're here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at MHWIProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthCare.Com or visit MolinaHealthcare.com.

Register Now for Availity, Molina Healthcare's Inc. (Molina) New Provider Portal

Learn how Molina is working with Availity at availability.com/molinahealthcare.
